## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H4/4/01	
2	83rd General Assembly	A B <sub>1</sub> ll	
3	Regular Session, 2001		HOUSE BILL 2382
4			
5	By: Representative Cleveland		
6			
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 3-2-201 PERTAINING		
10	TO THE COMPOSITION OF THE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE		
11	CONTROL BOARD; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
12		C1-4241 -	
13	Subtitle  AN ACT TO AMEND ADVANCAS CODE 2 2 201		
14	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 3-2-201		
15	PERTAINING TO THE COMPOSITION OF THE		
16	ALCOF	HOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD.	
17			
18 19	DE LT ENACTED DV THE C	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARK	/ANCAC.
20	DE II ENACIED DI INE G	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARK	ANSAS.
21	SECTION 1 Arka	nsas Code 3-2-201(h) is amended to	read as follows:
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 3-2-201(b) is amended to read as follows:  (b)(1) The Alcoholic Beverage Control Board shall consist of five (5)		
23	persons appointed by the Governor, subject to confirmation by the Senate, for		
24	a term of six (6) years.		
25	(2) In addition to the members under subdivision (b)(1) there		
26	shall be one (1) nonvoting member appointed by the Arkansas Wine Producers		
27	Council who shall serve at the pleasure of the Arkansas Wine Producers		
28	Counci I .		
29			
30	/s/ CI evel and		
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			

\*RRS560\*